
Race For The Laces 5K

Overall Finish List

February 22, 2014

Results by: Time 2 Run

5K Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              Team               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Preston Breazeale                                       170    17   M       1 Top Fin             18:47.8      6:04/M
      2    Daniel Adams                                            172    32   M       1 30-34               19:43.6      6:22/M
      3    Lex Davis                                                80    42   M       1 Top Fin             20:13.4      6:31/M
      4    Austin Toler                                            199    17   M       1 15-19               20:23.8      6:35/M
      5    Joel Neely                                              265    38   M       1 35-39               20:37.7      6:39/M
      6    Bryan Lagg                                              131    46   M       1 45-49               21:02.3      6:47/M
      7    Madeline Sawaya                                         202    17   F       1 Top Fin             21:06.6      6:48/M
      8    Luke Beissel                                            266    10   M       1  0-14               21:17.2      6:52/M
      9    Nicholas Hurt                                           286    11   M       2  0-14               21:57.9      7:05/M
     10    Taylor George                                            82    26   M       1 25-29               22:08.1      7:08/M
     11    Stephanie Weldon                                        280    43   F       1 Top Fin             22:54.5      7:23/M
     12    Mary Tiep                                               216    28   F       1 25-29               22:57.6      7:24/M
     13    Mike Clark                                              282    31   M       2 30-34               23:12.4      7:29/M
     14    Austin Lasource                                         269    27   M       2 25-29               24:09.3      7:47/M
     15    Thomas Killoran                                         215    25   M       3 25-29               24:17.2      7:50/M
     16    David Adams                                             173    35   M       2 35-39               24:37.6      7:56/M
     17    David Ramsey                                            158    11   M       3  0-14               24:53.9      8:02/M
     18    Joel Gordy                                              275    56   M       1 Top Fin             25:41.6      8:17/M
     19    Allen McCollum                                          231    24   M       1 20-24               25:51.7      8:20/M
     20    Charlie Ring                                            267    38   M       3 35-39               26:05.7      8:25/M
     21    Mark Noel                                                67    47   M       2 45-49               26:15.7      8:28/M
     22    Catherine Cobb                                          165    34   F       1 30-34               26:16.2      8:28/M
     23    Vincent Knight                                          232    28   M       4 25-29               26:18.4      8:29/M
     24    Marshall Ramsey                                         157    46   M       3 45-49               26:32.9      8:34/M
     25    Benjamin Wakefield                                      203    18   M       2 15-19               26:35.0      8:35/M
     26    Jerry Spencer                                           204    16   M       3 15-19               26:51.2      8:40/M
     27    Kel Washington                                          107    32   M       3 30-34               27:15.7      8:47/M
     28    Brent Cobb                                              162    37   M       4 35-39               27:26.3      8:51/M
     29    Michael Madell                                           84    54   M       1 50-54               27:27.7      8:51/M
     30    David Chew                                              134    59   M       1 55-59               27:41.2      8:56/M
     31    Sharmila Tiwari                                         238    50   F       1 Top Fin             27:53.5      9:00/M
     32    Stacie Hanson                                           217    30   F       2 30-34               28:32.7      9:12/M
     33    Elizabeth Eleraky                                       205    14   F       1  0-14               28:43.1      9:16/M
     34    Jana Manlove                                            247    37   F       1 35-39               28:49.5      9:18/M
     35    Tyler Johnson                                           271    17   M       4 15-19               28:53.2      9:19/M
     36    Mark Franklin                                           264    51   M       2 50-54               28:53.4      9:19/M
     37    Gena Thompson                                            97    26   F       2 25-29               29:18.1      9:27/M
     38    Elizabeth Franklin                                      248    51   F       1 50-54               29:18.7      9:27/M
     39    Chanci Marks                                            218    27   F       3 25-29               29:21.9      9:28/M
     40    Cathy Harkins                                           234    55   F       1 55-59               30:05.7      9:42/M
     41    Janie Criss                                             235    46   F       1 45-49               30:06.0      9:43/M
     42    Jacque Hallman                                           83    26   F       4 25-29               30:18.7      9:46/M
     43    Lisa Cook                                               214    55   F       2 55-59               30:19.1      9:47/M
     44    Sheryl West                                             105    42   F       1 40-44               30:24.0      9:48/M
     45    Bailey Lowery                                           128    13   F       2  0-14               30:26.7      9:49/M
     46    John Collier                                            261    47   M       4 45-49               30:39.9      9:53/M
     47    Sue Ellzey                                              219    50   F       2 50-54               31:05.5     10:02/M
     48    Wanda Gatlin                                            123    36   F       2 35-39               31:24.2     10:08/M
     49    Jessica Criddle                                         120    29   F       5 25-29               31:46.3     10:15/M
     50    Jeff Beddingfield                                       119    23   M       2 20-24               31:47.3     10:15/M
     51    Robin Owens                                             171    48   F       2 45-49               32:26.2     10:28/M
     52    Joshua Zerbe2                                           262    30   M       4 30-34               32:37.0     10:31/M
     53    Athena Tiwari                                           239    14   F       3  0-14               32:47.5     10:35/M
     54    Morgan Williams                                         281    26   F       6 25-29               32:51.8     10:36/M
     55    Kelly Ross                                              160    38   F       3 35-39               33:03.2     10:40/M
     56    Rebecca Smith                                           159    28   F       7 25-29               33:07.8     10:41/M
     57    Paula Davis                                              79    43   F       2 40-44               33:20.7     10:45/M
     58    Rachel Manning                                          130    62   F       1 60-64               33:40.0     10:52/M
     59    Saundra Loving                                           98    36   F       4 35-39               33:45.3     10:53/M
     60    Chuck Morris                                             73    43   M       1 40-44               33:47.3     10:54/M
     61    Shane Ford                                                7    41   M       2 40-44               33:48.2     10:54/M
     62    Connie Robinson                                          13    55   F       3 55-59               34:10.5     11:01/M
     63    Janie Walker                                            104    43   F       3 40-44               34:10.8     11:01/M
     64    Melora Lee                                              124    53   F       3 50-54               34:23.5     11:05/M
     65    Nolan Ainsworth                                          95     8   M       4  0-14               35:48.3     11:33/M
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     66    Ann Barnes                                              278    60   F       2 60-64               36:22.0     11:44/M
     67    Luke Robinson                                            14    33   M       5 30-34               36:40.2     11:50/M
     68    Sondra Barnes                                           122    56   F       4 55-59               36:45.9     11:51/M
     69    Mamie Ainsworth                                          94    11   F       4  0-14               36:51.4     11:53/M
     70    Chloe Livingston                                        229    11   F       5  0-14               36:51.6     11:53/M
     71    Rodney Waites                                           263    48   M       5 45-49               37:50.2     12:12/M
     72    Mary Ford                                                 8    42   F       4 40-44               37:53.4     12:13/M
     73    Bryce Winstead                                          206    15   M       5 15-19               37:57.8     12:15/M
     74    Kristi Reynolds                                          87    36   F       5 35-39               40:17.7     13:00/M
     75    Brandy Johnson                                          270    40   F       5 40-44               40:27.0     13:03/M
     76    Lee Ann Mayo                                            276    53   F       4 50-54               40:43.6     13:08/M
     77    Aprille Andrews                                          86    39   F       6 35-39               41:27.2     13:22/M
     78    Sara White                                              274    30   F       3 30-34               43:13.6     13:56/M
     79    Matthew Gleason                                         193    15   M       6 15-19               44:55.4     14:29/M
     80    Michael Gleason                                         194    55   M       2 55-59               44:57.4     14:30/M
     81    Felycia Dear                                             96    30   F       4 30-34               46:49.2     15:06/M
     82    Tonya Ham                                                88    39   F       7 35-39               47:48.2     15:25/M
     83    Courtney Spencer                                        200    18   F       1 15-19               56:05.5     18:05/M

 

Walk

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              Team               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Roger Wiseman                                           230    59   M       1 Top Fin             35:35.3     11:29/M
      2    Sonja Dufrene                                           101    42   F       1 Top Fin             37:14.3     12:01/M
      3    Nikitia Vaughn                                           37    27   F       1 20-29               40:51.6     13:11/M
      4    Renae Upton                                              85    37   F       1 30-39               41:43.3     13:27/M
      5    Jim Watts                                               115    75   M       1 Top Fin             41:45.0     13:28/M
      6    Lelia deGruy                                            175    12   F       1  0-19               42:26.8     13:41/M
      7    Katie Lawrence                                           10    31   F       2 30-39               42:29.6     13:42/M
      8    Beverly Lawrence                                          9    59   F       1 Top Fin             42:39.1     13:45/M
      9    Rebecca Phelps                                          220    39   F       3 30-39               43:09.5     13:55/M
     10    Jeri Davis                                               89    38   F       4 30-39               43:43.7     14:06/M
     11    Del Harrington                                          283    37   F       5 30-39               45:09.1     14:34/M
     12    Laura Dixon                                             279    32   F       6 30-39               45:11.5     14:35/M
     13    Alison Bryant                                             4    41   F       1 40-49               45:13.0     14:35/M
     14    Shundra Johnson                                          99    35   F       7 30-39               46:56.2     15:08/M
     15    Jason Smith                                              68    33   M       1 30-39               47:18.9     15:15/M
     16    Terri Ford                                              121    52   F       1 Top Fin             47:38.2     15:22/M
     17    Dana Campbell                                           108    55   F       1 50-59               47:38.5     15:22/M
     18    Roger Latham                                            109    50   M       1 Top Fin             47:38.8     15:22/M
     19    Kayla Weaver                                             71    19   F       2  0-19               48:06.1     15:31/M
     20    Ken Weaver                                              249    49   M       1 40-49               48:07.3     15:31/M
     21    Cynthia Weaver                                          250    49   F       2 40-49               48:42.0     15:43/M
     22    Hannah Weaver                                           251    13   F       3  0-19               48:42.9     15:43/M
     23    BG Subauste                                              70    20   M       1 20-29               48:46.2     15:44/M
     24    Fulvia Subauste                                         125    47   F       3 40-49               48:46.6     15:44/M
     25    Stefano Subauste                                        127    17   M       1  0-19               49:47.5     16:04/M
     26    PePe Subauste                                           126    51   M       1 50-59               49:50.7     16:05/M
     27    Angela Subavste                                         102    42   F       4 40-49               49:51.0     16:05/M
     28    Deirdre Wilder                                           63    28   F       2 20-29               50:47.4     16:23/M
     29    Ashley Keel                                              35    25   F       3 20-29               50:47.7     16:23/M
     30    Shanna Paine                                            114    46   F       5 40-49               51:53.8     16:44/M
     31    Pam Pepper                                               26    47   F       6 40-49               52:34.4     16:57/M
     32    James Bridges                                            46    34   M       2 30-39               52:52.9     17:03/M
     33    Gary Cook                                               213    72   M       1 70-99               53:00.4     17:06/M
     34    Mary Hudgens                                            255    43   F       7 40-49               53:01.9     17:06/M
     35    Cindy Geedin                                            256    49   F       8 40-49               53:03.1     17:07/M
     36    Sabrina Shrader                                         112    26   F       4 20-29               53:04.6     17:07/M
     37    Nicholas Gilbert                                        113    25   M       2 20-29               53:06.0     17:08/M
     38    Ben Rogers2                                             287    25   M       3 20-29               53:06.4     17:08/M
     39    Blair Ukele                                             277    10   F       4  0-19               53:22.3     17:13/M
     40    Lori Flood                                              254    56   F       2 50-59               53:26.9     17:14/M
     41    Craig Williamson                                        116    52   M       2 50-59               53:28.3     17:15/M
     42    David Flood                                             252    57   M       3 50-59               53:29.7     17:15/M
     43    Callie -Ann Flood                                       253    21   F       5 20-29               53:30.1     17:15/M
     44    Clay Blount                                             272    30   M       3 30-39               53:32.5     17:16/M
     45    Loraine Blount                                          273    60   F       1 60-69               53:53.0     17:23/M
     46    Cindy Williamson                                        117    54   F       3 50-59               55:31.4     17:55/M
     47    Becky Ladner                                            244    60   F       2 60-69               55:31.9     17:55/M
     48    Aubree Jordan                                           258    18   F       5  0-19               56:08.7     18:06/M
     49    Lauren Cooper                                           257    18   F       6  0-19               56:10.1     18:07/M
     50    William Hilbun                                           45    45   M       2 40-49               56:13.8     18:08/M
     51    Tony Sheppard                                            66    45   M       3 40-49               56:28.1     18:13/M
     52    Julie Nelson                                             36    30   F       8 30-39               56:30.7     18:14/M
     53    Jason Hammontree                                         31    41   M       4 40-49               56:38.7     18:16/M
     54    Talmadge Edwards                                         60    38   M       4 30-39               58:25.8     18:51/M
     55    Ashley Dale                                              40    25   F       6 20-29               58:26.8     18:51/M
     56    Zandra Lockhart                                          64    30   F       9 30-39               58:27.1     18:51/M
     57    Angela Blackburn                                        236    26   F       7 20-29             1:01:10.1     19:44/M



     58    Suzanne Ray                                             233    57   F       4 50-59             1:01:10.3     19:44/M
     59    Mary Lou Cornwell                                        27    53   F       5 50-59             1:02:04.5     20:01/M
     60    Betty Elmore                                             20    64   F       3 60-69             1:02:40.3     20:13/M
     61    Pam Langford                                             18    58   F       6 50-59             1:02:54.0     20:17/M
     62    Shenteirria Reid                                         55    28   F       8 20-29             1:03:18.4     20:25/M
     63    Tonya Solesbee                                          242    41   F       9 40-49             1:04:28.0     20:48/M
     64    Stephanie Brown                                         221    40   F      10 40-49             1:04:29.3     20:48/M
     65    Karen Varner                                             21    43   F      11 40-49             1:07:15.4     21:42/M
     66    Brianna Brown                                           223    21   F       9 20-29             1:07:23.2     21:44/M
     67    Dee Brown                                               222    25   F      10 20-29             1:07:24.3     21:45/M



Race For The Laces 5K

Age Group Results

February 22, 2014

Results by: Time 2 Run

5K Run

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Madeline Sawaya                   Madison  MS           202   17        7        21:06.6      6:48/M

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Preston Breazeale                 Carthage  MS          170   17        1        18:47.8      6:04/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Stephanie Weldon                  Jackson  MS           280   43       11        22:54.5      7:23/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lex Davis                         Raymond  MS            80   42        3        20:13.4      6:31/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sharmila Tiwari                   Jackson  MS           238   50       31        27:53.5      9:00/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Joel Gordy                        Meridian  MS          275   56       18        25:41.6      8:17/M

Female 14 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Bailey Lowery                     Brandon  MS           128   13       44        30:26.7      9:49/M
       2    Athena Tiwari                     Jackson  MS           239   14       52        32:47.5     10:35/M
       3    Mamie Ainsworth                   Ridgeland  MS          94   11       68        36:51.4     11:53/M
       4    Chloe Livingston                  Ridgeland  MS         229   11       69        36:51.6     11:53/M

Male 14 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Luke Beissel                      Grenada  MS           266   10        8        21:17.2      6:52/M
       2    Nicholas Hurt                     Madison  MS           286   11        9        21:57.9      7:05/M
       3    David Ramsey                      Madison  MS           158   11       17        24:53.9      8:02/M
       4    Nolan Ainsworth                   Ridgeland  MS          95    8       64        35:48.3     11:33/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Courtney Spencer                  Madison  MS           200   18       82        56:05.5     18:05/M

Male 15 to 19
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                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Austin Toler                      Madison  MS           199   17        4        20:23.8      6:35/M
       2    Benjamin Wakefield                Madison  MS           203   18       25        26:35.0      8:35/M
       3    Jerry Spencer                     Flora  MS             204   16       26        26:51.2      8:40/M
       4    Tyler Johnson                     Pelahatchie  MS       271   17       34        28:53.2      9:19/M
       5    Bryce Winstead                    Madison  MS           206   15       72        37:57.8     12:15/M
       6    Matthew Gleason                   Jackson  MS           193   15       78        44:55.4     14:29/M

Male 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Allen McCollum                    Madison  MS           231   24       19        25:51.7      8:20/M
       2    Jeff Beddingfield                 Starkville  MS        119   23       49        31:47.3     10:15/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mary Tiep                         Ridgeland  MS         216   28       12        22:57.6      7:24/M
       2    Gena Thompson                     Flowood  MS            97   26       36        29:18.1      9:27/M
       3    Chanci Marks                      Brandon  MS           218   27       38        29:21.9      9:28/M
       4    Jacque Hallman                    Madison  MS            83   26       41        30:18.7      9:46/M
       5    Jessica Criddle                   Jackson  MS           120   29       48        31:46.3     10:15/M
       6    Morgan Williams                   Flowood  MS           281   26       53        32:51.8     10:36/M
       7    Rebecca Smith                     Pearl  MS             159   28       55        33:07.8     10:41/M

Male 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Taylor George                     Clinton  MS            82   26       10        22:08.1      7:08/M
       2    Austin Lasource                                         269   27       14        24:09.3      7:47/M
       3    Thomas Killoran                   Ridgeland  MS         215   25       15        24:17.2      7:50/M
       4    Vincent Knight                    Smithville  MS        232   28       23        26:18.4      8:29/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Catherine Cobb                    Madison  MS           165   34       22        26:16.2      8:28/M
       2    Stacie Hanson                     Madison  MS           217   30       32        28:32.7      9:12/M
       3    Sara White                        Madison  MS           274   30       77        43:13.6     13:56/M
       4    Felycia Dear                      Braxton  MS            96   30       80        46:49.2     15:06/M

Male 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Daniel Adams                      Brandon  MS           172   32        2        19:43.6      6:22/M
       2    Mike Clark                        Ridgeland  MS         282   31       13        23:12.4      7:29/M
       3    Kel Washington                    Ridgeland  MS         107   32       27        27:15.7      8:47/M
       4    Joshua Zerbe2                     Jackson  MS           262   30       51        32:37.0     10:31/M
       5    Luke Robinson                     Brandon  MS            14   33       66        36:40.2     11:50/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jana Manlove                      Madison  MS           247   37       33        28:49.5      9:18/M
       2    Wanda Gatlin                      Madison  MS           123   36       47        31:24.2     10:08/M
       3    Kelly Ross                        Madison  MS           160   38       54        33:03.2     10:40/M
       4    Saundra Loving                    Byram  MS              98   36       58        33:45.3     10:53/M
       5    Kristi Reynolds                   Brandon  MS            87   36       73        40:17.7     13:00/M
       6    Aprille Andrews                   Brandon  MS            86   39       76        41:27.2     13:22/M
       7    Tonya Ham                         Brandon  MS            88   39       81        47:48.2     15:25/M

Male 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Joel Neely                        Madison  MS           265   38        5        20:37.7      6:39/M
       2    David Adams                       Brandon  MS           173   35       16        24:37.6      7:56/M
       3    Charlie Ring                      Madison  MS           267   38       20        26:05.7      8:25/M
       4    Brent Cobb                        Madison  MS           162   37       28        27:26.3      8:51/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  



    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  

       1    Sheryl West                       Jackson  MS           105   42       43        30:24.0      9:48/M
       2    Paula Davis                       Raymond  MS            79   43       56        33:20.7     10:45/M
       3    Janie Walker                      Jackson  MS           104   43       62        34:10.8     11:01/M
       4    Mary Ford                         Canton  MS              8   42       71        37:53.4     12:13/M
       5    Brandy Johnson                    Pelahatchie  MS       270   40       74        40:27.0     13:03/M

Male 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Chuck Morris                      Brandon  MS            73   43       59        33:47.3     10:54/M
       2    Shane Ford                        Canton  MS              7   41       60        33:48.2     10:54/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Janie Criss                       Grenada  MS           235   46       40        30:06.0      9:43/M
       2    Robin Owens                       Madison  MS           171   48       50        32:26.2     10:28/M

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Bryan Lagg                        Madison  MS           131   46        6        21:02.3      6:47/M
       2    Mark Noel                         Madison  MS            67   47       21        26:15.7      8:28/M
       3    Marshall Ramsey                   Madison  MS           157   46       24        26:32.9      8:34/M
       4    John Collier                      Florence  MS          261   47       45        30:39.9      9:53/M
       5    Rodney Waites                     Richland  MS          263   48       70        37:50.2     12:12/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Elizabeth Franklin                Brandon  MS           248   51       37        29:18.7      9:27/M
       2    Sue Ellzey                        Madison  MS           219   50       46        31:05.5     10:02/M
       3    Melora Lee                        Brandon  MS           124   53       63        34:23.5     11:05/M
       4    Lee Ann Mayo                      Jackson  MS           276   53       75        40:43.6     13:08/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Michael Madell                    Vicksburg  MS          84   54       29        27:27.7      8:51/M
       2    Mark Franklin                     Madison  MS           264   51       35        28:53.4      9:19/M

Female 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Cathy Harkins                     Jackson  MS           234   55       39        30:05.7      9:42/M
       2    Lisa Cook                         Plano  TX             214   55       42        30:19.1      9:47/M
       3    Connie Robinson                   Brandon  MS            13   55       61        34:10.5     11:01/M
       4    Sondra Barnes                     Braxton  MS           122   56       67        36:45.9     11:51/M

Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    David Chew                        Madison  MS           134   59       30        27:41.2      8:56/M
       2    Michael Gleason                   Jackson  MS           194   55       79        44:57.4     14:30/M

Female 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Rachel Manning                    Madison  MS           130   62       57        33:40.0     10:52/M
       2    Ann Barnes                        Canton  MS            278   60       65        36:22.0     11:44/M

Walk

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Elizabeth Eleraky                 Madison  MS           205   14        1        28:43.1      9:16/M



Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Roger Wiseman                     Hattiesburg  MS       230   59        2        35:35.3     11:29/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sonja Dufrene                     Hazlehurst  MS        101   42        3        37:14.3     12:01/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jim Watts                         Jackson  MS           115   75        6        41:45.0     13:28/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Beverly Lawrence                  Flowood  MS             9   59        9        42:39.1     13:45/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Roger Latham                      Jackson  MS           109   50       19        47:38.8     15:22/M

Female 19 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lelia deGruy                      Jackson  MS           175   12        7        42:26.8     13:41/M
       2    Kayla Weaver                      Madison  MS            71   19       20        48:06.1     15:31/M
       3    Hannah Weaver                     Madison  MS           251   13       23        48:42.9     15:43/M
       4    Blair Ukele                       Madison  MS           277   10       40        53:22.3     17:13/M
       5    Aubree Jordan                     Madison  MS           258   18       49        56:08.7     18:06/M
       6    Lauren Cooper                     Jackson  MS           257   18       50        56:10.1     18:07/M

Male 19 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Stefano Subauste                  Madison  MS           127   17       26        49:47.5     16:04/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Nikitia Vaughn                    Canton  MS             37   27        4        40:51.6     13:11/M
       2    Deirdre Wilder                    Canton  MS             63   28       29        50:47.4     16:23/M
       3    Ashley Keel                       Ridgeland  MS          35   25       30        50:47.7     16:23/M
       4    Sabrina Shrader                   Florence  MS          112   26       37        53:04.6     17:07/M
       5    Callie -Ann Flood                 Canton  MS            253   21       44        53:30.1     17:15/M
       6    Ashley Dale                       Canton  MS             40   25       56        58:26.8     18:51/M
       7    Angela Blackburn                  Madison  MS           236   26       58      1:01:10.1     19:44/M
       8    Shenteirria Reid                  Canton  MS             55   28       63      1:03:18.4     20:25/M
       9    Brianna Brown                     Madison  MS           223   21       67      1:07:23.2     21:44/M
      10    Dee Brown                         Madison  MS           222   25       68      1:07:24.3     21:45/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    BG Subauste                       Madison  MS            70   20       24        48:46.2     15:44/M
       2    Nicholas Gilbert                  Ridgeland  MS         113   25       38        53:06.0     17:08/M
       3    Ben Rogers2                       Madison  MS           287   25       39        53:06.4     17:08/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Renae Upton                       Terry  MS              85   37        5        41:43.3     13:27/M
       2    Katie Lawrence                    Jackson  MS            10   31        8        42:29.6     13:42/M
       3    Rebecca Phelps                    Madison  MS           220   39       10        43:09.5     13:55/M
       4    Jeri Davis                        Belzoni  MS            89   38       11        43:43.7     14:06/M
       5    Del Harrington                    Jackson  MS           283   37       12        45:09.1     14:34/M



       6    Laura Dixon                       Jackson  MS           279   32       13        45:11.5     14:35/M
       7    Shundra Johnson                   Madison  MS            99   35       15        46:56.2     15:08/M
       8    Julie Nelson                      Ridgeland  MS          36   30       53        56:30.7     18:14/M
       9    Zandra Lockhart                   Canton  MS             64   30       57        58:27.1     18:51/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jason Smith                       Brandon  MS            68   33       16        47:18.9     15:15/M
       2    James Bridges                     Jackson  MS            46   34       33        52:52.9     17:03/M
       3    Clay Blount                       Madison  MS           272   30       45        53:32.5     17:16/M
       4    Talmadge Edwards                  Canton  MS             60   38       55        58:25.8     18:51/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Alison Bryant                     Florence  MS            4   41       14        45:13.0     14:35/M
       2    Cynthia Weaver                    Madison  MS           250   49       22        48:42.0     15:43/M
       3    Fulvia Subauste                   Madison  MS           125   47       25        48:46.6     15:44/M
       4    Angela Subavste                   Madison  MS           102   42       28        49:51.0     16:05/M
       5    Shanna Paine                      Madison  MS           114   46       31        51:53.8     16:44/M
       6    Pam Pepper                        Canton  MS             26   47       32        52:34.4     16:57/M
       7    Mary Hudgens                      Madison  MS           255   43       35        53:01.9     17:06/M
       8    Cindy Geedin                      Jackson  MS           256   49       36        53:03.1     17:07/M
       9    Tonya Solesbee                    Madison  MS           242   41       64      1:04:28.0     20:48/M
      10    Stephanie Brown                   Madison  MS           221   40       65      1:04:29.3     20:48/M
      11    Karen Varner                      Canton  MS             21   43       66      1:07:15.4     21:42/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ken Weaver                        Madison  MS           249   49       21        48:07.3     15:31/M
       2    William Hilbun                    Jackson  MS            45   45       51        56:13.8     18:08/M
       3    Tony Sheppard                     Canton  MS             66   45       52        56:28.1     18:13/M
       4    Jason Hammontree                  Canton  MS             31   41       54        56:38.7     18:16/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Terri Ford                        Clinton  MS           121   52       17        47:38.2     15:22/M
       2    Dana Campbell                     Brandon  MS           108   55       18        47:38.5     15:22/M
       3    Lori Flood                        Canton  MS            254   56       41        53:26.9     17:14/M
       4    Cindy Williamson                  Madison  MS           117   54       47        55:31.4     17:55/M
       5    Suzanne Ray                       Madison  MS           233   57       59      1:01:10.3     19:44/M
       6    Mary Lou Cornwell                 Canton  MS             27   53       60      1:02:04.5     20:01/M
       7    Pam Langford                      Canton  MS             18   58       62      1:02:54.0     20:17/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    PePe Subauste                     Madison  MS           126   51       27        49:50.7     16:05/M
       2    Craig Williamson                  Madison  MS           116   52       42        53:28.3     17:15/M
       3    David Flood                       Canton  MS            252   57       43        53:29.7     17:15/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Loraine Blount                    Madison  MS           273   60       46        53:53.0     17:23/M
       2    Becky Ladner                      Madison  MS           244   60       48        55:31.9     17:55/M
       3    Betty Elmore                      Canton  MS             20   64       61      1:02:40.3     20:13/M

Male 70 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Gary Cook                         Plano  TX             213   72       34        53:00.4     17:06/M



Race For The Laces 5K

Fun Run

Overall Finish List

February 22, 2014

Results by: Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              Team               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Cole Lowery                                             129     8   M       1 Top Fin              9:26.1      9:26/M
      2    James Cobb                                              164     5   M       1  0- 5                9:35.0      9:35/M
      3    Charlie Ring3                                           268     6   M       1  6- 7               10:23.9     10:23/M
      4    Chris Walters                                            81    27   M       1 14-99               10:55.6     10:55/M
      5    Morgan Bradley                                          100     6   F       1 Top Fin             11:10.2     11:10/M
      6    Jerry Dearing                                           137    29   M       2 14-99               12:07.8     12:07/M
      7    Erin Showah                                              77    36   F       1 14-99               12:20.4     12:20/M
      8    Benny Baxter                                            138    36   M       3 14-99               12:25.4     12:25/M
      9    Matthew Cobb                                            163     3   M       2  0- 5               14:41.1     14:41/M
     10    Patrick Magee                                            91    26   M       4 14-99               15:24.1     15:24/M
     11    Joseph Garretson                                        144    25   M       5 14-99               15:49.4     15:49/M
     12    Lauren Jackson                                          228    16   F       2 14-99               15:56.6     15:56/M
     13    Ann Morgan Hardy                                        201    17   F       3 14-99               16:00.0     16:00/M
     14    Sonia Fogal                                             178    47   F       4 14-99               16:20.1     16:20/M
     15    Jane Kileen                                             149    52   F       5 14-99               17:19.8     17:19/M
     16    Robert Donerson                                         184    34   M       6 14-99               17:37.3     17:37/M
     17    Kisha Morgan                                            245    38   F       6 14-99               17:40.2     17:40/M
     18    Damian Ford                                               6    23   M       7 14-99               17:41.8     17:41/M
     19    Savannah Wilson                                         151    34   F       7 14-99               17:51.4     17:51/M
     20    Ricky Anderson                                          180    57   M       8 14-99               18:21.2     18:21/M
     21    Will Terry                                              143    44   M       9 14-99               18:23.0     18:23/M
     22    Logan Chew                                              150    29   F       8 14-99               18:32.1     18:32/M
     23    Nick Massey                                             212    28   M      10 14-99               20:08.8     20:08/M
     24    Emily Olander                                           154    32   F       9 14-99               20:11.8     20:11/M
     25    Heather Frazier                                         103    30   F      10 14-99               20:15.2     20:15/M
     26    Conner Ross                                             161     6   M       2  6- 7               20:25.0     20:25/M
     27    Megan Schmidt                                           152    38   F      11 14-99               20:54.6     20:54/M
     28    Sarah Simonson                                          145    30   F      12 14-99               20:59.2     20:59/M
     29    Kevin Boatwright                                        246    42   M      11 14-99               22:01.7     22:01/M
     30    Stuart Brabham                                           15    29   M      12 14-99               22:17.3     22:17/M
     31    Michelle Trebotich                                      147    55   F      13 14-99               22:31.1     22:31/M
     32    Shelia Burnham                                          188    54   F      14 14-99               23:11.4     23:11/M
     33    Todd Carter                                             284    22   M      13 14-99               23:13.2     23:13/M
     34    Cynthia Chew                                            133    57   F      15 14-99               23:14.6     23:14/M
     35    Kristy LaDue                                            153    23   F      16 14-99               24:06.5     24:06/M
     36    Rebecca Bratley                                         166    37   F      17 14-99               35:59.8     35:59/M
     37    Lisa Dalpin                                              74    37   F      18 14-99               36:06.1     36:06/M
     38    Bud Bratley                                             168    69   M      14 14-99               36:08.0     36:08/M
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Race For The Laces 5K

Fun Run

Age Group Results

February 22, 2014

Results by: Time 2 Run

Female Open Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Morgan Bradley                    Madison  MS           100    6        5        11:10.2     11:10/M

Male Open Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Cole Lowery                       Brandon  MS           129    8        1         9:26.1      9:26/M

Male 5 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    James Cobb                        Madison  MS           164    5        2         9:35.0      9:35/M
       2    Matthew Cobb                      Madison  MS           163    3        9        14:41.1     14:41/M

Male 6 to 7

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Charlie Ring3                     Madison  MS           268    6        3        10:23.9     10:23/M
       2    Conner Ross                       Santa Barbara  CA     161    6       26        20:25.0     20:25/M

Female 14 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Erin Showah                       Jackson  MS            77   36        7        12:20.4     12:20/M
       2    Lauren Jackson                    Flora  MS             228   16       12        15:56.6     15:56/M
       3    Ann Morgan Hardy                  Madison  MS           201   17       13        16:00.0     16:00/M
       4    Sonia Fogal                       Jackson  MS           178   47       14        16:20.1     16:20/M
       5    Jane Kileen                       Brandon  MS           149   52       15        17:19.8     17:19/M
       6    Kisha Morgan                      Brandon  MS           245   38       17        17:40.2     17:40/M
       7    Savannah Wilson                   Brandon  MS           151   34       19        17:51.4     17:51/M
       8    Logan Chew                        Madison  MS           150   29       22        18:32.1     18:32/M
       9    Emily Olander                     Brandon  MS           154   32       24        20:11.8     20:11/M
      10    Heather Frazier                   Flowood  MS           103   30       25        20:15.2     20:15/M
      11    Megan Schmidt                     Pearl  MS             152   38       27        20:54.6     20:54/M
      12    Sarah Simonson                    Brandon  MS           145   30       28        20:59.2     20:59/M
      13    Michelle Trebotich                Brandon  MS           147   55       31        22:31.1     22:31/M
      14    Shelia Burnham                    Jackson  MS           188   54       32        23:11.4     23:11/M
      15    Cynthia Chew                      Madison  MS           133   57       34        23:14.6     23:14/M
      16    Kristy LaDue                      Brandon  MS           153   23       35        24:06.5     24:06/M
      17    Rebecca Bratley                   Flowood  MS           166   37       36        35:59.8     35:59/M
      18    Lisa Dalpin                       Madison  MS            74   37       37        36:06.1     36:06/M

Male 14 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Chris Walters                     Richland  MS           81   27        4        10:55.6     10:55/M
       2    Jerry Dearing                     Brandon  MS           137   29        6        12:07.8     12:07/M
       3    Benny Baxter                      Brandon  MS           138   36        8        12:25.4     12:25/M
       4    Patrick Magee                     Madison  MS            91   26       10        15:24.1     15:24/M
       5    Joseph Garretson                  Brandon  MS           144   25       11        15:49.4     15:49/M
       6    Robert Donerson                   Jackson  MS           184   34       16        17:37.3     17:37/M
       7    Damian Ford                       Canton  MS              6   23       18        17:41.8     17:41/M
       8    Ricky Anderson                    Jackson  MS           180   57       20        18:21.2     18:21/M
       9    Will Terry                        Brandon  MS           143   44       21        18:23.0     18:23/M
      10    Nick Massey                       Morton  MS            212   28       23        20:08.8     20:08/M
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      11    Kevin Boatwright                  Brandon  MS           246   42       29        22:01.7     22:01/M
      12    Stuart Brabham                    Richland  MS           15   29       30        22:17.3     22:17/M
      13    Todd Carter                       Pulaski  MS           284   22       33        23:13.2     23:13/M
      14    Bud Bratley                       Flowood  MS           168   69       38        36:08.0     36:08/M


